TC1072/TC1073
50mA and 100mA CMOS LDOs with Shutdown, ERROR Output and VREF Bypass
Features:
• 50 µA Ground Current for Longer Battery Life
• Very Low Dropout Voltage
• Choice of 50 mA (TC1072) and 100 mA (TC1073)
Output
• High Output Voltage Accuracy
• Standard or Custom Output Voltages
• Power-Saving Shutdown Mode

4.0 E0 F0
5.0 E6 F6
1 &      = part number code + threshold voltage2
          (two-digit code)
3 represents year and quarter code
4 represents production lot ID code
W, Width of
Carrier Tape
User Direction of Feed
P,Pitch
Standard Reel Component
Orientation
Reverse Reel Component
Orientation
PIN 1
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Carrier Tape, Number of Components per Reel and Reel Size
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
DS21354D-page 14 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC1072/TC1073
6-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (CH) [SOT-23]
Notes:
1. Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.127 mm per side.
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Units MILLIMETERS
Dimension Limits MIN NOM MAX
Number of Pins N 6
Pitch e 0.95 BSC
Outside Lead Pitch e1 1.90 BSC
Overall Height A 0.90 – 1.45
Molded Package Thickness A2 0.89 – 1.30
Standoff A1 0.00 – 0.15
Overall Width E 2.20 – 3.20
Molded Package Width E1 1.30 – 1.80
Overall Length D 2.70 – 3.10
Foot Length L 0.10 – 0.60
Footprint L1 0.35 – 0.80
Foot Angle φ 0° – 30°
Lead Thickness c 0.08 – 0.26
Lead Width b 0.20 – 0.51
b
E
4N
E1
PIN 1 ID BY
LASER MARK
D
1 2 3
e
e1
A
A1
A2 c
L
L1
φ
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-028B
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21354D-page 15
TC1072/TC1073
NOTES:
DS21354D-page 16 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC1072/TC1073
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision D (February 2007)
• Page 1: Ground current changed to 50 µA.

1.8 = 1.8V
2.5 = 2.5V
2.6 = 2.6V
2.7 = 2.7V
2.8 = 2.8V
2.85 = 2.85V
3.0 = 3.0V
3.3 = 3.3V
3.6 = 3.6V
4.0 = 4.0V
5.0 = 5.0V
Temperature Range V = -40° C to +125° C
Package CH713 = Plastic small outline transistor (CH) SOT-23,
6 lead, (tape and reel).
Examples:
a) TC1072-1.8VCH713: 1.8V
b) TC1072-2.5VCH713 2.5V
c) TC1072-2.6VCH713 2.6V
d) TC1072-2.7VCH713 2.7V
e) TC1072-2.8VCH713 2.8V
f) TC1072-2.85VCH713 2.85V
g) TC1072-3.0VCH713 3.0V
h) TC1072-3.3VCH713 3.3V
i) TC1072-3.6VCH713 3.6V
j) TC1072-4.0VCH713 4.0V
k) TC1072-5.0VCH713 5.0V
a) TC1073-1.8VCH713: 1.8V
b) TC1073-2.5VCH713 2.5V
c) TC1073-2.6VCH713 2.6V
d) TC1073-2.7VCH713 2.7V
e) TC1073-2.8VCH713 2.8V
f) TC1073-2.85VCH713 2.85V
g) TC1073-3.0VCH713 3.0V
h) TC1073-3.3VCH713 3.3V
i) TC1073-3.6VCH713 3.6V
j) TC1073-4.0VCH713 4.0V
k) TC1073-5.0VCH713 5.0V
X.X
Voltage